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MONTAGEANLEITUNG



D



Honda CB500X 16-



Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf einer MRA-Windschutzscheibe. Bitte lesen Sie diese Montageanleitung vor der Montage gründlich durch und überprüfen Sie die Stückliste. Wir empfehlen eine Montage durch den Fachhandel. Anzahl



Artikel



Artikelnr.



1 4 4 4 4 1



MRA-Scheibe Linsenschrauben, schwarz, M5x30 Distanzstücke, 15mm O-Ringe, 4,5x1,5mm Kunststoffunterlegscheiben 12x5mm Kantenschutz mit Klemmhülsen



Benötigte Werkzeuge



--Inbus 3 und 5mm 10566 10636 10992 10635 ---



Montage der Scheibe am Motorrad: 1. Stellen Sie das Motorrad auf eine ebene Fläche. 2. Demontieren Sie die Originalwindschutzscheibe. 3. Anschließend stecken Sie die M5x30 Inbusschrauben mit den Kunststoffunterlegscheiben durch die 4 Bohrungen der MRA-Scheibe. Stecken Sie von hinten die Distanzstücke (15mm) mit den O-Ringen dagegen (P1). 4. Bringen Sie die MRA-Scheibe in Position und ziehen Sie die Inbusschrauben an. 5. Ziehen Sie den mitgelieferten Kantenschutz wir in Bild 2 gezeigt auf die Scheibe auf. Schieben Sie die Klemmhülsen über die Enden des Kantenschutzprofils und drücken Sie diese mit einer Kombizange leicht zusammen, so dass das Kantenschutzprofil geklemmt wird.



Nach Montage und danach in regelmäßigen Abständen alle Schrauben auf festen Sitz prüfen und ggf. nachziehen. Die Scheibe mit Schwamm, Wasser und neutraler Seife reinigen. Lösungsmittel, Alkohol und Benzin beschädigen die Scheibe. MRA-Klement GmbH Siemensstr. 6 D-79331 Teningen Tel.: +49 7663 93890 Email: [email protected] 2



MO UN T IN G IN STR UC T ION S



GB



Honda CB500X 16-



Thank you for buying a MRA Windshield. Read this manual carefully and check the parts list for completeness before you begin. We recommend that you have your screen fitted by an authorised workshop. Number



1 4 4 4 4 1



Article



Article No..



MRA screen Oval head screws, black, M5 x 30 mm Spacers, 15 mm O-rings, 4.5 x 1.5 mm Plastic washers, 12 x 5 mm Edge protection strip with end sleeves



--10566



Required tools



Allen keys, 3 and 5 mm



10636 10992 10635 ---



How to mount the screen on your motorbike: 1. Stand your motorbike up on a level surface. 2. Dismantle the original screen. 3. Place the M5 x 30 mm Allen screws with the plastic washers through the four holes in the MRA screen, then place the 15 mm spacers with the O-rings against them from behind (P1). 4. Position the MRA screen and tighten the Allen screws. Mount the edge protector strip onto the screen as shown in P2. Place the end sleeves over the end of the edge protector strip and gently squeeze the sleeves with a pair of pliers to secure the edge protector strip.



After installation, check that all of the screws are tight; tighten them up if necessary. Repeat this at regular intervals. Clean the screen with water, neutral soap and a sponge. Do not use solvents, alcohol or spirits to clean the screen as they will damage it. MRA-Klement GmbH Siemensstr. 6 D-79331 Teningen Tel.: +49 7663 93890 Email: [email protected] 3



IN S TR UC T ION S DE MON TA GE



F



Honda CB500X 16-



Merci d’avoir acheté un pare-brise MRA. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions de montage et vérifier la liste des pièces. Nous vous recommandons de confier le montage à un revendeur spécialisé. Nombre



1 4 4 4 4 1



Article



Modèle.



Pare-brise MRA Vis à tête bombée, noires, M5x30 Entretoises, 15mm Joints toriques, 4,5x1,5 mm Anneaux d'écartement en caoutchouc 12 x 5 mm Profil de protection avec douilles de serrage



Outils nécessaires



--Clés Allen de 3, 4, 5 mm 10566 10636 10992 10635 ---



Montage du pare-brise sur la moto : 1. Poser la moto sur une surface plane. 2. Démonter le pare-brise d'origine. 3. Ensuite, insérer les vis à six pans M5x30 avec les rondelles en plastique dans les 4 perçages du pare-brise MRA. Insérer les entretoises (15 mm) par le bas avec les joints toriques qui sont contres (P1). 4. Mettre la vitre MRA en position et serrer les vis à six pans. 5. Remonter la protection des bords livrée avec sur la vitre telle que c'est indiqué sur l'image 2. Enfiler les douilles de serrage sur les extrémités du profilé de protection d’arête et serrer ces dernières légèrement à l’aide d’une pince de manière à bloquer le profilé de protection d’arête.



Après le montage et ensuite, à des intervalles réguliers, vérifiez si toutes les vis sont bien serrées. Si nécessaire, les resserrer. Nettoyez le pare-brise à l’aide d’une éponge, de l’eau et du savon neutre. Ne jamais utiliser du solvant, de l’alcool ou l’essence, car ces produits risqueraient d’endommager le pare-brise. MRA-Klement GmbH Siemensstr. 6 D-79331 Teningen Tel.: +49 7663 93890 Email: [email protected] 4



GUIDA AL MONTAGGIO



IT



Honda CB500X 16-



Grazie per aver acquistato un cupolino MRA. Si prega di leggere attentamente la guida prima del montaggio e di verificare la distinta pezzi. Consigliamo di rivolgersi a un rivenditore autorizzato per il montaggio. Numero



1 4 4 4 4 1



Articolo



Cupolino MRA Viti a testa bombata nere M5x30 Distanziali da 15 mm O-ring 4,5x1,5 mm Rondelle in plastica 12 x 5 mm Profilo paraspigoli con manicotti di serraggio



Modello



strumenti richiesti



--Chiave a brugola da 3 e 5 mm 10566 10636 10992 10635 ---



Montaggio del cupolino sulla moto: 1. Sistemare la moto su una superficie piana. 2. Smontare il parabrezza originale. 3. Inserire le viti a esagono incassato M5x30 con le rondelle in plastica nei 4 fori del cupolino MRA. Inserire da sotto i distanziali (da 15 mm) con gli o-ring (P1). 4. Portare il cupolino MRA in posizione e serrare le viti a esagono incassato. 5.



Tirare il profilo paraspigoli in dotazione sul cupolino, come indicato in figura 2. Spingere i manicotti di serraggio sulle estremità del profilo paraspigoli e comprimerli leggermente con una pinza universale così da bloccare il profilo stesso.



Dopo il montaggio e, successivamente, a intervalli regolari controllare che tutte le viti siano in sede ed eventualmente serrarle. Pulire il cupolino con una spugna, acqua e un sapone neutro. Solventi, alcol e benzina lo danneggiano.



MRA-Klement GmbH Siemensstr. 6 D-79331 Teningen Tel.: +49 7663 93890 Email: [email protected] 5



IN S TR UC C I ON E S D E MO N TA JE



ES



Honda CB500X 16-



Gracias por la compra de un parabrisas MRA. Antes de proceder al montaje, lea este manual y compruebe la lista de piezas. Recomendamos el montaje a través de un comercio especializado. Número



1 4 4 4 4 1



Articulo



Modelo



Disco MRA Tornillos alomados, negros, M5x30 Piezas distanciadoras, 15mm Juntas tóricas, 4,5x1,5mm Arandelas de plástico, 12x5mm Protección para los bordes con casquillos de sujeción



Herramientas necesarias



--Allen 3 y 5 mm 10566 10636 10992 10635 ---



Montaje del disco en la motocicleta: 1. Posicione la motocicleta sobre una superficie plana. 2. Desmonte el parabrisas original. 3. A continuación, inserte los tornillos Allen M5x30 con las arandelas de plástico en los cuatro orificios del disco MRA. Inserte desde detrás las piezas distanciadoras (15mm) con las juntas tóricas enfrentadas. 4. Ponga el disco MRA en posición y apriete los tornillos Allen. 5. Coloque la protección para los bordes suministrada sobre el disco tal y como se muestra en la figura 2. Deslice los casquillos de sujeción por los extremos del perfil de protección de los bordes y apriételos con unos alicates ligeramente para unirlos de modo tal que se sujete el perfil de protección de los bordes. Después del montaje, y más adelante a intervalos regulares, comprobar que todos los tornillos están bien colocados y dado el caso volver a apretarlos. Limpiar el cristal del parabrisas con una esponja, agua y jabón neutro. Los disolventes, el alcohol y la gasolina dañan el cristal.
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odyssey 2016 - Longueuil Honda 

1 nov. 2015 - électronique de la puissance de freinage (EBD) aide à optimiser la puissance de freinage en fonction de la distribution du poids à l'intérieur.
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honda nc750x 2016 - MRA Shop 

Pare-brise MRA. ---. ClÃ© mÃ¢le coudÃ©e pour vis Ã  six pans creux 3 et 6mm. 4. Rondelles en plastique 12 x 5mm. 10635. 4. Vis Ã  tÃªte cylindrique bombÃ©e M5 x.
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honda cb500f (2016) - Kappa Moto 

PORTAVALIGIE LATERALE SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC TUBULAR SIDE-CASE HOLDER - PORTE-VALISES LATÃ‰RAUX SPÃ‰CIFIQUE. SPEZIFISCHES STAHLROHR-SEITENTRAEGER - PORTA MALETAS LATERALES ESPECÃ�FICO - TRONCO LADO ESPECÃ�FICO. HONDA CB500F (2016). 1/4. ISTRUZIONI DI M
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honda nc750x 2016 - MRA Shop 

Now mount the MRA screen onto the fairing of your bike by aligning the. MRA screen to the bike's midline, and tighten up the screws. 5. Mount the edge protector ...
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CoupÃ© CIVIC 2016 - Honda Canada 

en plein trafic Ã  l'heure de pointe, vous aurez hÃ¢te de partir Ã  l'aventure. C'est que le .... la performance inspirÃ©e de la course automobile qui se reflÃ¨te dans nos ...










 


[image: alt]





honda cb500f 2016 - MRA Shop 

Merci d'avoir achetÃ© un pare-brise MRA. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions de montage et vÃ©rifier la liste des piÃ¨ces. Nous vous recommandons de ...
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honda msx 125 2016 - MRA Shop 

Tighten the screws only slightly so that you can still adjust the holding plate. 5. Loosen the Allen key of the left handlebar clamping, remove the front Allen.
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honda cbf600 

PARE-CARTER SPECIFIQUE. SPEZIFISCHER STURZBÃœGEL - DEFENSA DE MOTOR ESPECÃ�FICA. TN456-KN456. C. F. E. Lato Destro. Right SideCÃ²tÃ© droit.
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1998 2016 honda passport service repair manual dbid 57j 
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Rust Special. World's First Test : 2016 Honda Africa Twin 

the possession of a new Honda CRF1000L. Africa Twin ... racers (which won four consecutive Dakars between ... Yeah, a bike that had a youthful cut to its jib,.
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Remplacement 2012-2015 Honda Civic Honda Batterie Key 

La tÃ©lÃ©commande de la clÃ© est importante pour dÃ©verrouiller et verrouiller la voiture, ouvrir le coffre et en activant le mode panique. Au fil du temps, la batterie de ...
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ville & route - Honda 

adaptÃ©e au quotidien avec sa position de conduite confortable, sa selle basse et .... excentrique en ont fait un choix parfait pour les possesseurs du permis A1.
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honda goldwing 1200 - GL1200 

IND-1. Index. About this manual, 0-5 ... Connecting rod bearings, removal, Inspection and installation .... Motorcycle chemicals and lubricants, 0-16. Saddlebag.
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Outboard Motor. - Honda 

filler cap and fill to the upper level mark with the recommended oil. tighten securely. 5. Install the engine cover and lock it securely. When the engine oil is ...Missing:
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Honda Motor Europe Ltd 

1 mai 2017 - Android Autoâ„¢ sur Google Playâ„¢. Seuls les smartphones fonctionnant sous la version. Android 5.0 (Lollipop) ou ultÃ©rieure sont compatibles ...
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remise postale - Honda Canada 

10 juin 2018 - pneus neufs tourisme ou camionnette BFGoodrichMD (entre le 23 mars et le 10 juin 2018). â€¢ Faites parvenir le tout avant le 9 juillet 2018 Ã  :.
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remise postale - Honda Canada 

Courriel â–¡. Page Facebook â–¡. Autre â–¡. 3- Quelle Ã©tait la marque des pneus que vous avez remplacÃ©s avec votre nouvel ensemble de pneus BFGoodrichMD ?
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20. troubleshooting - Honda CTX200 

Leaking head gasket. â€¢ Improper valve timing. 6.Test cylinder compression. 7. Check carburetor for clogging. INCORRECT. â€¢ Carburetor not serviced frequently.
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piston - Honda CTX200 

SPECIFICATIONS. Unit: mm (in) ... 15.06 (0.593). Connecting rod-to-piston pin clearance .... Section 1 through 3 apply to the whole motorcycle, while section 4 ...
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HONDA "f SHOP MANUAL 

Use the recommended brake fluid unless otherwise specified . ... fied torque diagonally, in incrementai steps unless a particular sequence is specified. 6.
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Honda CB350F Parts List 

Dec 28, 1972 - This parts list contains all the spare parts for the CB350F model and is to be used when ... General ter type. | European direct .... Wire Harness.
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70 $50 - Honda Canada 

R. To ensure delivery, please print CLEARLY. ALL information MUST BE completed. FIRST NAME or Business Name: LAST NAME: Mr. Mrs. Ms Business. Yes. No ... Date of Purchase: /. / 2018. Note : All rebate claims MUST be accompanied with a clear copy of t
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70 $50 - Honda Canada 

number, sale price, retailer name and complete address to qualify. (please retain originals for your records). Registered ... TOYO TIRES SPRING 2018. MAIL IN REBATE CAMPAIGN. Date of Purchase: ... dÃ©taillÃ©s : modÃ¨le du pneu, taille de jante, numÃ©
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5 portes - Honda 

Avec sa position de conduite ergonomique et sa nouvelle direction Ã  double pignon, ... Ses Ã©lÃ©ments aÃ©rodynamiques de carrosserie, ses superbes feux arriÃ¨re .... Feux de jour Ã  LED. â™¢ Temporisation de l'allumage/extinction des feux. 1.0 i-VTE
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